

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19981-19988/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 03-08-2021 in WP No. 18022/2020 03-08-2021 in WP No. 18029/2020 03-08-2021 in WP No. 18044/2020 03-08-2021 in WP No. 19374/2020 03-08-2021 in WP No. 19380/2020 03-08-2021 in WP No. 7354/2021 03-08-2021 in WP No. 7356/2021 03-08-2021 in WP No. 13870/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****JUNGLEE GAMES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158091/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH****For the Parties**

**Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Amartya Sharan, Adv.
Ms. Mary M., Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.**

**Mr. C.A Sundaram, Sr Adv
Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv
Mr. Vishakh Ranjit, Adv
Ms. NS Tanvi, Adv
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv**

**Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Vij, Adv.
Ms. Raksha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Chug, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Dua, AOR**

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr Adv.
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thomas Mathew, Adv.
Ms. L Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

As learned senior counsel/counsel for the respondent(s) is/are present. Notice be accepted by the respective advocate(s)-on-record. Hence, formal service is waived.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed two weeks thereafter.

Matters to be listed after ten weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)