

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8885/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2022 in WP No. 22371/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

VARUN GUMBER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF INDIAN FANTASY SPORTS (FIFS) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46464/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46461/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8794-8805/2022 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 16-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Adv.Adv.
 Mr. Vishal banshal, Adv.Adv.
 Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. N. Sukrithi, Adv.
 Mr. Owais Moh. Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Thomas Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. L. Nidhi Ram shgarma, Adv.
 M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Mansi Sood, Adv.

Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Hebbar, Adv.

Mr. Sankeerth Vittal, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Gotety, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Aiyana, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Vij, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave petition(s) is granted.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respective respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 19981-19988 of 2021.

(NEELAM GULATI)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)

COURT MASTER (NSH)