

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19981-19988/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2021 in WP No. 18022/2020 03-08-2021 in WP No. 18029/2020 03-08-2021 in WP No. 18044/2020 03-08-2021 in WP No. 19374/2020 03-08-2021 in WP No. 19380/2020 03-08-2021 in WP No. 7354/2021 03-08-2021 in WP No. 7356/2021 03-08-2021 in WP No. 13870/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUNGLEE GAMES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158091/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 158091/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16541/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46464/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.46461/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 8794-8805/2022 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 21-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For the Parties Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukirthy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Ovais, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Rahul Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Garg, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri T, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.

Mr. Durga Bose Gandham, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Vij, Adv.

Mr. Parth Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Aruva, Adv.

Mr. Raksha Aggarwal, Adv.

Alvia Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Dua, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR

Mr. Arun Sri Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Gotety, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Akhil Anand, AOR

Ms. Mansi Sood, Adv.

Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Varun T Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

Mr. L Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Bhoopesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singhvi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List after four weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR