ITEM NO.21+22 COURT NO.1 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1374/2023

M/S E-GAMING FEDERATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.254930/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1384/2023

Date: 08-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. L Badri Narayanan, Adv.

Ms. Sanjanthi Sajan Poovayya, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Agrim Arora, Adv.

Mr. Karan Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Khadaria, Adv.

Ms. Purvi Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Raksha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Chetna N Rai, Adv.

Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Advitya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 Issue notice.

2 Mr N Venkataraman, Additional Solicitor General, states that counter affidavit

shall be filed within a period of two weeks.

3 Tag with SLP (C) Nos 19366-19369 of 2023 (Director General of Goods and

Services Tax Intelligence & Ors v Gameskraft Technologies Private

Limited & Ors).

4 In order to facilitate the submissions before the Bench, it has been agreed that

Ms Charanya Lakshmikumaran and Mr Chandrashekhar, counsel, shall act as the

nodal counsel. They shall put together a common compilation of the

submissions, pleadings, documents and precedents in terms of the Circular

dated 22 August 2023 issued for regulating the course of submissions in larger

Bench cases. The compilations together with the written submissions shall be in

the electronic form and shall be emailed to the Court Master at

cmvc.dyc@gmail.com at least one week before the next date of listing.

8 List the Petitions with connected matters for hearing and final disposal on 2 April

2024.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR