

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 268/2024

M/S. BAAZI NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 03-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mrt. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chilana, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Onkar, Adv.
Mr. Aryadeep Roy, Adv.
Ms. Jhanvi Dubey, Adv.
M/S PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N Venkataraman, ASG

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 19366-19369 of 2023.
- 3 Mr N Venkataraman, Additional Solicitor General states that the counter affidavit by the Union of India in the main batch of cases will be filed by 15 May 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR